


Restricted reserves	95 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Revenue reserves	96 :	65,093.9	74,140.6	84,726.5	96,209.0	108,855.1	123,145.8	
TOTAL CAPITAL & RESERVES	97 :	65,093.9	74,140.6	84,726.5	96,209.0	108,855.1	123,145.8	SUM(93:96)
Pension Liability - as included above	99 :	1,402.0	1,402.0	1,402.0	1,402.0	1,402.0	1,402.0	
Intra Group Receivables - as included above	100 :	5,444.0	5,444.0	5,444.0	5,444.0	5,444.0	5,444.0	
Intra Group Payables - as included above	101 :	5,127.6	5,127.6	5,127.6	5,127.6	5,127.6	5,127.6	
Balance check	102 :	TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	TRUE	
STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS								
Net Cash from Operating Activities								
Operating Surplus/(Deficit)	106 :	16,699.7	18,696.9	20,465.1	22,646.4	25,007.8	27,066.3	38
Depreciation & Amortisation	107 :	2,755.0	3,436.7	3,933.5	4,437.2	4,789.6	5,204.6	
Impairments / (Revaluation Enhancements)	108 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Increase / (Decrease) in Payables	109 :	(947.0)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
(Increase) / Decrease in Receivables	110 :	(404.0)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
(Increase) / Decrease in Stock & WIP	111 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Gain / (Loss) on sale of non-current assets	112 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Other non-cash adjustments	113 :	(530.0)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	114 :	17,573.7	22,133.6	24,398.6	27,083.6	29,797.4	32,270.9	SUM(106:113)
Tax (Paid) / Refunded	116 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Return on Investment and Servicing of Finance								
Interest Received	119 :	43.0	0.0	5.0	7.5	10.0	10.0	
Interest (Paid)	120 :	(9,527.0)	(10,035.7)	(11,021.8)	(12,812.6)	(14,298.6)	(15,181.5)	
RETURNS ON INVESTMENT AND SERVICING OF FINANCE	121 :	(9,484.0)	(10,035.7)	(11,016.8)	(12,805.1)	(14,288.6)	(15,171.5)	119+120
Capital Expenditure & Financial Investment								
Construction or acquisition of Housing properties	124 :	(41,953.9)	(70,969.4)	(74,706.8)	(62,917.8)	(59,526.4)	(60,403.3)	
Improvement of Housing	125 :	(4,496.1)	(4,348.0)	(4,348.4)	(3,942.1)	(4,594.9)	(4,093.8)	
Construction or acquisition of other Land & Buildings	126 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Construction or acquisition of other Non-Current Assets	127 :	(57.0)	(175.0)	(178.5)	(182.1)	(185.7)	(189.4)	
Sale of Social Housing Properties	128 :	5,294.0	2,562.4	933.5	7,178.8	4,222.6	4,307.0	
Sale of Other Land & Buildings	129 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Sale of Other Non-Current Assets	130 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Grants (Repaid) / Received	131 :	17,905.0	48,091.6	30,603.2	22,027.3	23,784.7	25,363.3	
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE AND FINANCIAL INVESTMENT	132 :	(23,308.0)	(24,838.3)	(47,697.1)	(37,835.8)	(36,299.8)	(35,016.2)	SUM(124:131)
NET CASH BEFORE FINANCING	134 :	(15,218.3)	(12,740.4)	(34,315.3)	(23,557.3)	(20,791.0)	(17,916.8)	114+116+121+132
Financing								
Equity drawdown	137 :	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Debt drawdown	138 :	47,000.0	220.0	220.0	220.0	220.0	160.0	
Debt repayment	139 :	(26,377.4)	(14,810.0)	(8,320.5)	(7,331.7)	(3,718.3)	(10,335.7)	
Working Capital (Cash) - Drawn / (Repaid)	140 :	0.0	23,975.1	42,415.8	30,669.0	24,289.3	28,092.5	
NET CASH FROM FINANCING	141 :	20,622.6	9,385.1	34,315.3	23,557.3	20,791.0	17,916.8	SUM(137:140)

Ratios							
Sanctuary Scotland Housing Association Ltd						302	
	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	
	Year 0	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	
Financial capacity							
Interest cover %	184.9	220.5	221.4	211.4	208.5	212.6	
Gearing %	366.5	339.0	337.1	321.2	302.8	282.0	
Efficiency							
Voided %	1.0	1.1	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.4	
Arrears %	5.8	5.2	4.8	4.5	4.1	3.9	
Bad debts %	(0.2)	0.6	0.9	1.0	1.0	1.0	
Staff costs / turnover %	7.4	6.6	6.3	5.9	5.6	5.4	
Turnover per unit (£)	4,563.1	4,811.6	4,908.6	4,997.5	5,193.1	5,360.0	
Responsive repairs to planned maintenance	(0.7)	(0.7)	(0.7)	(0.5)	(0.6)	(0.5)	
Liquidity							
Current ratio	0.6	0.6	0.8	0.8	0.6	0.9	
Profitability							
Gross surplus / Deficit %	50.8	51.4	52.3	53.5	54.9	55.7	
Net surplus / Deficit %	24.4	24.9	27.1	27.1	27.8	29.4	
EBITDA / revenue (%)	56.1	53.9	53.4	52.4	54.5	53.4	
Financing							
Debt Burden	7.4	6.9	7.3	7.3	7.3	7.2	
Net debt per unit (£)	33,094.2	33,260.9	35,847.0	36,501.4	37,572.1	38,327.5	
Debt per unit (£)	33,698.4	33,393.2	35,972.5	36,619.5	37,686.1	38,437.8	
Diversification							
Income from non-rental activities %	1.4	1.0	1.0	0.9	0.9	0.8	
Other Activities Surplus to Operating Surplus %	2.8	2.0	1.9	1.7	1.6	1.5	